M
o
d
eL
carmanahmarine.com
Solar LED marine lantern
M550
Leveraging custom optics, high-efficiency solar panels, and pre-

Document: MARI_M550_Spec_RevD
US Patent Number 6573659. International patents apply.
      ORDER KEY
MODEL OUTPUT ▼ MOUNT▼
M550
RED
GREEN
WHITE
YELLOW
BLUE
FLANGE-MOUNT
FLANGE-MOUNT WITH SWITCH
POLE-MOUNT*
Solar LED marine lantern
   PEAK INTENSITY  (IALA)
   COLOUR INTENSITY
  Red 18 cd
  Green 23 cd
  White 29 cd
  Yellow 25 cd
  Blue 8 cd
Note: Peak IALA intensity dependent on location. To view performance in your installation location
visit www.carmanahmarine.com/selector
M550
SPECIFICATIONS
Optical
26 cd peak intensity (as per IALA rating); see  table
High Flux Surface Mount LED
IALA compliant chromaticities; Red, Green, White, Yellow, Blue
Proprietary optical design
40 flash patterns
Energy Collection Best-in-class high-efficiency solar cells. 0.6 W panel
Battery
Three high-temperature NiMH AA batteries rated for  -40 to 185
ºF (-40 to 85 ºC)
Designed for 5 year battery life; Replaceable and recyclable
Energy Management
System (EMS) Intelligent, microprocessor EMS
Automatic Light Control
2.0 (ALC 2.0)
When enabled, ALC adjusts output intensity in response
to unusually low amounts of sunlight to ensure continued
operation
Programming Programmable with optional infrared programmer
Construction
Premium grade UV resistant, polycarbonate body and lens
Waterproof battery compartment with GORE® vent
Colour indicator matches LED colour
Temperature
-22 to 122 ºF (-30 to 50 ºC) operating
-40 to 176 ºF (-40 to 80 ºC) storage
Weight Flange Mount: 0.8 lbs (0.37 kg), Pole Mount: 0.9 lbs (0.40 kg)
Mounting Flange or pole-mount options. Refer to dimensional diagram
for details
Wind Loading 140 knots (72 m/s)
Ice Loading 0.03 psi (22 kg/m2)
Shock & Vibration MIL-STD-202G (for Shock and Vibration)
Ingress
IP 68 immersion, 24 hrs at 1 m (3 ft)
MIL-STD-202G immersion & damp heat cycling
MIL-STD-810G rain & salt fog
Compliance
USCG PATON 33CFR66.  33CFR67 Class C Pending
RoHS; WEEE
IEC 60945, FCC
    DIMENSIONS
OPTIONAL
INFRARED
PROGRAMMER
INTEGRATED
LED DISPLAY
OPTIONAL
INFRARED